
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA CABINET SECRETARIAT (Special Protection Group) Admin Block, SPG Complex, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077. Phone No.011-25090554, Fax No.011-25090682 

Cancellation of Tender Enquiry 

(CPP Portal) 

Tender No. 14/12/18/11/2018/Prov /21501/ 62.691) dated1-6/06/2019 

The Tender Enquiry No. 14/12/18/11/2018/Prov /21501/1474 dated 05/03/2019 for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of NEC EP ABX Model SV-9100 System installed at SPG Complex, Sector-8, Dwakra, New Delhi for a period of five years under two bid system is hereby cancelled. 

--� ASSTT. INSPECTOR GENERAL(PROV) 

Copy to: 
z(DS) for uploading in SPG Website 2. AIG(Comn) for information.

AVS KAUY.\r-� 
AIG (Prov) 


